

Jontradi Paris	CT-FN-12*1189-05
Effective Day	
Term Date Gost	6
Revenue	and the second s
Total	ACTION
Renewalts	P106-10-40
Term	06.30.2014
Reviewed by	The state of the s

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: June 18, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Risk Management is requesting an amendment to extend the Perr & Knight contract CT 12*1189 from 7-01-2013 to 6-30-2014. The amendment of this contract will enable Perr & Knight to continue actuarial services for the Pima County Self Insurance Trust Fund therefore allowing Pima County to remain compliant with fiscal accountability.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable):	<u>CT 12*1189</u>
STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):	

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:_____

Page 1 of 2

		CLERK O	F BOA	RD USE	ONLY	BOS MT	rg
						ITEM N	O
PIMA COUNTY CO	ST: _	and/or l	REVEI	NUE TO	PIMA C	OUNTY:\$	
FU	INDIN	SOURCE((S):				*···
(i.e. General Fund, Stat			l Fund,	Stadium E). Fund, e	tc.)	
Advertised Public	Heari		<u> </u>	1			
		YES	X	NO			
Board of Supervis	ors Di	strict:		•			
1	2	3		4		5	All
IMPACT: IF APPROVI Perr & Knigh		ontinue to be	e Pima	a County	r's Self II	nsurance T	rust Fund actuary.
IF DENIED: Pima County's Self Insurance Trust Fund will have no actuary and will not be in compliance with regulatory compliance with regards to fiscal accountability.							
DEPARTMENT NA	ΜΕ <u>: Ι</u>	-inance and	Risk I	Manager	<u>nent</u>		
CONTACT PERSO	N: <u> </u>	Florina Lopez	z_TEL	.EPHON	IE NO.:_	520-724-3	<u>3653</u>

PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Department of Finance & Risk Management

PROJECT: Actuarial Services

CONTRACTOR: Perr & Knight

CONTRACT NO.: CT12-1189

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Five (#05)

CONTRACT

NO. CT. EN. 130000000000000001189

AMENDMENT NO. ___

This number must appear on all invoices. correspondence and documents pertaining this

contract.

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 07/01/2009-06/30/2010

TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 06/30/2013

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 06/30/2014

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$50,000.00

PRIOR AMENDMENTS:

\$30,000.00

AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:

\$00,000.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$80,000,00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article I - Term, have agreed to extend the Contract term for a period of one year; and

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE 1 - TERM:

From:

"... shall terminate on the 30th day of June, 2013..."

To:

"... shall terminate on the 30th day of June, 2014..."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be July 1, 2013.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically binding upon the parties.	changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed t	heir signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.
APPROVED:	CONTRACTOR:
Chair, Board of Supervisors	Signature On Ano Way Pour And
Date	()ee/Jee May 5, Principal & Consultry Actuary Name and Title (Please Print) 5/4/2013
ATTEST	Date
Clerk of Board	
Date	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
TOBIN ROSEN	
Deputy County Attorney & March Addistry	
5 2 13	
Date	
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT Department Head 5-13-13	
Date	
(if required by County Department or delete)	